11/12/25, 7:30 AM KY High School Athletic Association Mail - Re: Region 11 Basketball — Super Region Tournament Proposal

Tackett, Julian <jtackett@khsaa.org>

Re: Region 11 Basketball — Super Region Tournament Proposal
1 message

Junker, Kristian <kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us> Tue, Oct 28, 2025 at 2:44 PM
To: "Logan, Cody (Business)" <cody.logan@scott.kyschools.us>, Jerry Bingham <jerry.bingham@berea.kyschools.us>,
"Byard, John" <john.byard@fayette.kyschools.us>, "Gordon Duvall, Jacqueline"
<jacqueline.gordonduvall@fayette.kyschools.us>, "Runyon, Nick" <nick.runyon@fayette.kyschools.us>, Brendon Woody
<brendon.woody@mytfca.org>, "Dungan, Amy" <amy.dungan@frankfort.kyschools.us>, Tracy Spickard
<tracy.spickard@franklin.kyschools.us>, "Dulaney, Jeremy" <jeremy.dulaney@fayette.kyschools.us>, "Haywood, Austin (Asst.
Principa/ Ath. Dir.)" <austin.haywood@scott.kyschools.us>, "Kingsolver, Dallas" <dallas.kingsolver@fayette.kyschools.us>,
Dave Nurnberg <dnurnberg@lexingtoncatholic.com>, Kirby Willoughby <kwilloughby@]lexingtonchristian.org>, Robert
Cooksey <robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us>, James Simmons <james.simmons@madison.kyschools.us>, "Sutton,
Scotty" <scotty.sutton@eku.edu>, "Kelley, Damon J" <damon.kelley@fayette.kyschools.us>, Richard Little
<rlitle@sayreschool.org>, "wesley.bellairs@scott.kyschools.us" <wesley.bellairs@scott.kyschools.us>, D T Wells
<daniel.wells@scott.kyschools.us>, "Poynter, Larry" <larry.poynter@fayette.kyschools.us>, Adam Johnson
<adam.johnson@franklin.kyschools.us>, Lisa Hager <lisacarrhager@gmail.com>

Cc: "Tackett, Julian" <jtackett@khsaa.org>

Good afternoon,
| hope everyone is doing well.

Below are the results of Proposal 2A. Thank you to everyone for taking the time to discuss this with your
coaches, think it through carefully, and return your votes.

With this outcome, we will move forward with the tournament as we have done in the past.

Final Count
Yes No

11 8
58% of vote 42% of vote

Does Not Pass 2/3

Two quick adjustments will be reviewed and approved at our November 12th meeting, now that we have a
tournament manager in place and final tournament format plan:

* Moving the entire tournament to EKU for all rounds (Quarterfinals, Semifinals, Finals)

» Slightly adjusting the financial breakdown to reflect the anticipated sponsorship revenue
associated with the dedicated tournament manager

Thank you again for your time and collaboration.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e40b842cf1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1846603054638148810%7Cmsg-f:1847252291309902274&... 1/3
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Warm Regards,

Mr. Kristian Tyler Junker, CMAA

Director of Athletics | Henry Clay High School
President Elect | KAAA

859.422.3423 | henryclayathletics.com

Fayette County Public Schools

Henry Clay High School

2100 Fontaine Road | Lexington, KY 40502
fcps.net | henryclay.fcps.net

From: Junker, Kristian

Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2025 10:44 AM

To: Logan, Cody (Business) <cody.logan@scott.kyschools.us>; 'Jerry Bingham' <jerry.bingham@berea.
kyschools.us>; Byard, John <john.byard@fayette.kyschools.us>; Gordon Duvall, Jacqueline
<jacqueline.gordonduvall@fayette.kyschools.us>; Runyon, Nick <nick.runyon@fayette.kyschools.us>; Brendon
Woody <brendon.woody@mytfca.org>; Dungan, Amy <amy.dungan@frankfort.kyschools.us>; Tracy Spickard
<tracy.spickard@franklin.kyschools.us>; Dulaney, Jeremy <jeremy.dulaney@fayette.kyschools.us>; Haywood,
Austin (Asst. Principa/ Ath. Dir.) <austin.haywood@scott.kyschools.us>; Junker, Kristian <kristian.junker@fayette.
kyschools.us>; Kingsolver, Dallas <dallas.kingsolver@fayette.kyschools.us>; Dave Nurnberg
<dnurnberg@lexingtoncatholic.com>; Kirby Willoughby <kwilloughby@lexingtonchristian.org>; Robert Cooksey
<robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us>; James Simmons <james.simmons@madison.kyschools.us>; Sutton,
Scotty <scotty.sutton@eku.edu>; Kelley, Damon J <damon.kelley@fayette.kyschools.us>; Richard Little
<rlittle@sayreschool.org>; wesley.bellairs@scott.kyschools.us <wesley.bellairs@scott.kyschools.us>; D T
Wells <daniel.wells@scott.kyschools.us>; Poynter, Larry <larry.poynter@fayette.kyschools.us>; Adam Johnson
<adam.johnson@franklin.kyschools.us>; Lisa Hager <lisacarrhager@gmail.com>

Cc: Tackett, Julian <jtackett@khsaa.org>

Subject: Region 11 Basketball — Super Region Tournament Proposal

Good morning,
| hope this message finds you well.

We are seeking a consensus vote on whether to move forward with the Super Region Tournament proposal
and submit it to the KHSAA Board of Control for a final decision on November 13.

This vote is only on the proposed Super Region format. Each school should cast one vote after gathering
input from both the boys’ and girls’ coaching staffs. A two-thirds majority is required for the proposal to
pass.

Thank you for your time and input — have a great day.

Click here for Region 11 Proposal 2a - October 2025 details and ballot.
Warm Regards,

Mr. Kristian Tyler Junker, CMAA

Director of Athletics | Henry Clay High School

President Elect | KAAA
859.422.3423 | henryclayathletics.com
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Fayette County Public Schools

Henry Clay High School

2100 Fontaine Road | Lexington, KY 40502
fcps.net | henryclay.fcps.net
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